OP \$340.00 3042240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ES Acquisition Co., LLC		108/02/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICC Evaluation Service, LLC		
Street Address:	5360 Workman Mill Road		
City:	Whittier		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90601		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3042240	ES
Registration Number:	2952145	ES REPORT
Registration Number:	2948570	ES REPORTS
Registration Number:	3042239	ICC ES
Serial Number:	77663582	ICC ES
Registration Number:	3815299	ICC ES PMG
Serial Number:	77663595	ICC ES SAVE
Registration Number:	3784316	ICC-ES
Serial Number:	77921892	ICC-ES ICC EVALUATION SERVICE
Registration Number:	3699878	ICC-ES ICC EVALUATION SERVICE
Serial Number:	76699590	ICC-ES PMG
Serial Number:	77764242	SAVE
Registration Number:	3786438	SUSTAINABLE ATTRIBUTES VERIFICATION AND EVALUATION

900168841 REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0071

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6179518000

Email: jennifer.kagan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000334229
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan
Signature:	/jenniferkagan/
Date:	08/06/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=ES ACQUISITION CO LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENEMENT#page1.tif source=ES ACQUISITION CO LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENEMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0072



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ES ACQUISITION CO., LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ES ACQUISITION CO., LLC" TO "ICC EVALUATION SERVICE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 1:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

4797452 8100

DATE: 08-02-10

AUTHENTICATION: 8147364

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0073**

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

100792740 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:37 PM 08/02/2010 FILED 01:34 PM 08/02/2010 SRV 100792740 - 4797452 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ES ACQUISITION CO., LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, in accordance with Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq., does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is "ES Acquisition Co., LLC."
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 9, 2010.
- 3. Section First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: ICC Evaluation Service, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company as of this 30th day of July, 2010.

By: /s/ Richard P. Weiland Name: Richard P. Weiland Title: Authorized Person

A/73365134.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0074